

Luton Challenge 2012
Inspire: Luton Sports Village
Luton



23 November 2012 ~ 25 November 2012

Detailed Results

5.7.0.0

Girls E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	57.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	87.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	115.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	152.70	
2 Katherine Kerr -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	57.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	86.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	119.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	149.95	
3 Elora Graham -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	29.25	54.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	80.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	112.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	31.20	143.25	
4 Ella Foster -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	49.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	76.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	98.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	129.65	
5 Orla Lynch -- Plymouth Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	13.00	34.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	56.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	80.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	113.65	
6 Emma Leyden -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	44.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	68.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	18.70	87.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	110.80	
7 Katie Cripps -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	44.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	62.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	79.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	107.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8	Evangeline Piper -- Plymouth Diving Club												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	40.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	16.50	56.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	84.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	105.70	
9	Lauren Bailey -- Southampton Diving Academy												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	15.40	35.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	54.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	79.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	93.75	
10	Astou Sidibe -- Southampton Diving Academy												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	36.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	56.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	80.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	2.5	3.0	1.0	1.5	3.5			7.0	11.20	92.05	
11	Maddie Newcombe -- Southampton Diving Academy												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	34.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	51.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	67.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	18.40	85.55	

Girls E/D 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Holly Waxman -- City Of Bradford Esprit												
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	35.20	35.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	64.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	104.90	
2	Ella Foster -- City Of Bradford Esprit												
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	48.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	34.00	82.80	
3	Orla Lynch -- Plymouth Diving Club												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	49.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	76.55	
4	Katherine Kerr -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club												
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	48.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	74.45	
5	Elora Graham -- Cambridge Dive Team												
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	51.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	74.35	
6	Emma Leyden -- Star Diving Club												
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	19.55	48.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	16.00	64.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elora Graham -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	53.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.5	35.15	88.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	116.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	147.05	
2 Holly Waxman -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	42.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	77.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	109.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	28.00	137.65	
3 Orla Lynch -- Plymouth Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	47.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.5	26.10	73.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	96.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	130.65	
4 Lauren Bailey -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	23.40	46.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	26.35	72.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	94.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	124.05	
5 Katie Cripps -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	52.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	79.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	20.80	100.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.0			11.0	20.90	121.60	
6 Ella Foster -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	49.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	70.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	28.50	99.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	20.90	120.10	
7 Evangeline Piper -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	43.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	62.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	86.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	23.75	110.00	
8 Maddie Newcombe -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	40.15	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	59.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	13.50	72.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.5	22.50	95.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Astou Sidibe -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	14.95	31.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	16.15	47.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	64.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	92.90	

Girls E/D 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elora Graham -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	62.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	94.80	
2 Holly Waxman -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	31.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	64.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	87.60	
3 Orla Lynch -- Plymouth Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	21.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	50.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	35.15	85.55	
4 Ella Foster -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	51.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	85.30	
5 Lauren Bailey -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	50.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	78.45	
6 Katie Cripps -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5			1.5	2.40	31.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.0			12.5	23.75	55.05	

Girls E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	6.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	58.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	38.50	97.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	18.00	115.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	147.70	
2 Elora Graham -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	62.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	100.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	120.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	142.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Ella Foster -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	78.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	100.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	134.20	
4 Orla Lynch -- Plymouth Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	17.55	42.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	64.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	90.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	30.80	121.00	
5 Evangeline Piper -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	41.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	59.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	81.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	103.85	

Girls E/D Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	71.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	102.10	
2 Elora Graham -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.0	37.40	37.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	69.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	100.50	
3 Ella Foster -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	61.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	95.80	
4 Orla Lynch -- Plymouth Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	42.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	75.90	
5 Evangeline Piper -- Plymouth Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	46.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	66.75	

Boys E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Harrison Case -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	55.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	83.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	117.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			13.0	26.00	143.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Alfie Brown -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	42.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	68.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	107.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	141.40	
3 Ben Cutmore -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	53.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			12.0	26.40	80.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	122.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	5.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	17.85	140.75	
4 Angus Kerr -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			13.0	22.10	53.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	77.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	113.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	134.80	
5 Corey Goodinson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	52.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	81.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	109.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	132.35	
6 Aidan Heslop -- Plymouth Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	56.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.95	76.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	109.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	21.00	130.05	
7 Raffael Benitez -- City of Sheffield Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	55.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	1.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0			7.0	10.50	65.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	95.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	126.05	
8 Tyler Humphreys -- Southend Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0			13.0	22.10	43.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	70.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	24.80	94.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	125.70	
9 Max Lano -- Southend Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	41.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	67.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	91.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	114.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Ben Armitage -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	49.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	71.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	20.00	91.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.00	108.90	
11 Oliver Simpson -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	49.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	72.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			8.5	13.60	85.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	106.85	
12 Ben Bluett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	38.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	63.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.5	15.20	78.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	20.00	98.80	
13 James Pollard -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			9.5	11.40	11.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	28.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	48.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	24.80	73.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.0			6.0	9.60	82.85	

Boys E/D 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	74.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	115.00	
2 Alfie Brown -- Star Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	65.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	91.50	
3 Angus Kerr -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	48.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	83.80	
4 Aidan Heslop -- Plymouth Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	28.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	58.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	25.00	83.05	
5 Harrison Case -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	15.20	43.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	70.05	
6 Corey Goodinson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	19.20	64.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	5.5			22.5	40.50	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	70.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	101.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	132.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	168.65	
2 Angus Kerr -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	9.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5			24.5	34.30	34.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	63.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	93.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	133.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	30.45	163.75	
3 Aidan Heslop -- Plymouth Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	60.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	89.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	127.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.0	32.40	159.50	
4 Raffael Benitez -- City of Sheffield Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	63.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	36.90	100.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	124.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	154.00	
5 Tyler Humphreys -- Southend Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	30.60	57.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	81.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	117.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	144.60	
6 Harrison Case -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	25.20	49.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	77.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	104.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	138.50	
7 Alfie Brown -- Star Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			11.0	19.80	47.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	69.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	95.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	137.25	
8 Corey Goodinson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	51.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	75.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	30.40	105.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	127.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Max Lano -- Southend Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	46.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	71.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	102.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	124.85	
10 Dominic Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	16.50	41.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	63.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	89.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	121.90	
11 Oliver Simpson -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	50.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	77.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	103.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.5			10.5	16.80	120.20	
12 Ben Armitage -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	44.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	28.00	72.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	90.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	115.35	
13 Ben Bluett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	45.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	66.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	95.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	15.20	110.65	

Boys E/D 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	40.50	40.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	8.5	8.5	7.5	9.0	8.0			25.0	47.50	88.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	123.00	
2 Angus Kerr -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	70.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	106.60	
3 Aidan Heslop -- Plymouth Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	42.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	81.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			8.5	22.95	104.55	
4 Raffael Benitez -- City of Sheffield Diving													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			24.5	41.65	41.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	64.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	98.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Tyler Humphreys -- Southend Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	62.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	93.20	
6 Harrison Case -- City of Sheffield Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	54.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	81.20	

Boys E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	66.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	25.30	92.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	141.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	177.00	
2 Alfie Brown -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	66.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	99.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	138.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	6.5	5.5	4.0			14.5	29.00	167.75	
3 Angus Kerr -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	57.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	86.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	120.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	156.85	
4 Aidan Heslop -- Plymouth Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	30.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	60.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	81.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	116.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	156.00	
5 Ben Bluett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	45.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	66.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	90.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	116.40	
6 Tyler Humphreys -- Southend Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	19.60	42.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	15.75	58.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	86.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	110.75	
7 Oliver Simpson -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.5	26.25	50.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	73.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	90.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.5			10.0	17.00	107.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8	Dominic Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team												
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	18.20	41.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	60.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	79.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	106.60	
9	Harrison Case -- City of Sheffield Diving												
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	43.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	63.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	77.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	104.60	
10	Max Lano -- Southend Diving Club												
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	37.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	17.25	55.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	78.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	98.25	
11	Ben Armitage -- Plymouth Diving Club												
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	14.95	14.95	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	32.95	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	54.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	1.0			8.0	12.80	67.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	90.45	

Boys E/D Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Alfie Brown -- Star Diving Club												
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	40.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	85.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	114.10	
2	Angus Kerr -- Southampton Diving Academy												
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	64.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	100.65	
3	Aidan Heslop -- Plymouth Diving Club												
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	33.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	2.5			11.5	25.30	58.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	96.70	
4	Ben Cutmore -- Cambridge Dive Team												
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	2.5	2.5	1.5	2.0			6.5	15.60	56.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	89.90	
5	Tyler Humphreys -- Southend Diving Club												
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.5	20.00	38.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	74.45	
6	Ben Bluett -- Plymouth Diving Club												
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	38.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	68.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1= Holly May Prasanto -- City of Sheffield Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	58.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	87.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	113.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	144.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	171.80	
1= Emily Martin -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.5	27.75	54.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	82.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	105.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	137.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	171.80	
3 Ellie Curtis -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	51.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	77.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	98.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	129.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	165.45	
4 Tanya Watson -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	27.00	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	72.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	96.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	3.5			14.5	31.90	128.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	158.40	
5 Sophie Kinnard -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	49.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	74.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	107.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	135.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	157.45	
6 Bethany Pulley Blank -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	52.05	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	80.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	104.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	128.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	156.00	
7 Gina Webb -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	47.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	71.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	24.20	96.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	128.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	152.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Charlotte West -- Albatross Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	46.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	73.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	100.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	23.00	123.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.0			11.0	24.20	147.60	
9= Charlotte Lemon -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	55.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	73.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	15.20	88.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	121.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	147.20	
9= Holly Cavell -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	46.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	72.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	98.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	124.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	147.20	
11 Lucy Hawkins -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	51.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	77.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	18.00	95.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	122.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	144.85	
12 Olivia Johnson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	20.80	47.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	70.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	93.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	116.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			12.5	27.50	144.45	
13 Ellen Morrow -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	45.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	69.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	88.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	115.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.5	27.50	142.85	
14 Cody Powell-Tuckett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	40.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	67.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	86.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	112.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	139.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Katie McArthur -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	43.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	67.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	90.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	23.80	114.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	138.20	
16 Molly Bulmer -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	24.05	47.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	61.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	82.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	109.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	28.60	137.90	
17 Grace Kouset -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	42.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	63.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	92.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	114.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	135.30	
18 Rebecca Kirby -- Southend Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	45.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	68.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.00	87.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	117.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			8.0	17.60	135.05	
19 Georgie Phillips -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	22.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0			12.5	20.00	42.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	66.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	24.20	90.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.00	107.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	132.80	
20 April Whitworth -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	16.90	16.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	16.50	33.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	53.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	80.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	103.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	131.30	
21 Jessica Lidstone -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	37.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	59.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	83.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	18.70	101.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.95	121.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Jade Brindley -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	40.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	54.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	74.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	96.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	120.85	
23 Emily Adams -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	39.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	61.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	79.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			9.5	15.20	94.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	116.00	

Girls C 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emily Martin -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	65.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	98.20	
2 Sophie Kinnard -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	38.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	69.50	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	93.30	
3 Tanya Watson -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	65.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	92.70	
4 Holly May Prasanto -- City of Sheffield Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	57.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	91.70	
5 Ellie Curtis -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	54.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	90.75	
6 Bethany Pulley Blank -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	58.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	88.50	

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sophie Kinnard -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	58.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	91.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	126.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			14.5	27.55	153.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	180.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Lucy Hawkins -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	57.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	88.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	115.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	141.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	29.40	171.35	
3 Katie McArthur -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	49.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	76.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	35.10	111.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	139.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	170.40	
4 Holly May Prasanto -- City of Sheffield Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	48.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	75.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	32.40	108.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	136.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	169.25	
5 Emily Martin -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	56.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	79.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	112.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	140.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	168.45	
6 Charlotte West -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	54.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	81.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	111.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	139.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	23.10	162.35	
7 Tanya Watson -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0			17.5	24.50	47.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	75.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	107.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			17.0	27.20	134.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	157.15	
8 Molly Bulmer -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	75.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	103.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.0			16.0	25.60	128.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	156.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Charlotte Lemon -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	51.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	79.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	104.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	130.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	155.65	
10 Olivia Johnson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	44.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	71.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	100.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	121.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	152.65	
11 Bethany Pulley Blank -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	43.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	66.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	93.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	124.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	149.65	
12 Holly Cavell -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	44.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	72.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	25.20	97.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	118.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	144.20	
13 Jessica Lidstone -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	44.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	65.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	90.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	116.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	141.25	
14 Jade Brindley -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	72.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	17.10	89.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	113.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	25.65	138.80	
15 Ellen Morrow -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	44.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	18.00	62.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.0	19.00	81.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	105.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	135.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Cody Powell-Tuckett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	46.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	19.80	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			10.5	19.95	86.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	18.40	104.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	135.05	
17 Emily Adams -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	16.25	35.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	65.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	90.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	4.0			8.0	12.00	102.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	26.60	129.55	
18 Georgie Phillips -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	45.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	63.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	14.25	77.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	15.20	92.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	110.70	
19 Grace Kouset -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	39.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	14.00	53.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	15.30	69.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	96.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	13.60	110.35	

Girls C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sophie Kinnard -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	27.55	65.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	95.35	
2 Lucy Hawkins -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	62.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	94.65	
3 Charlotte West -- Albatross Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	31.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	64.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	91.00	
4 Emily Martin -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	53.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	87.65	
5 Holly May Prasanto -- City of Sheffield Diving													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	6.0			13.0	22.10	22.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	6.0			13.5	24.30	46.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	77.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6	Katie McArthur -- Southampton Diving Academy												
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5		17.5	31.50	31.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		14.5	27.55	59.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	17.10	76.15	

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Charlotte West -- Albatross Diving Club												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	32.40	62.15	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	3.5	5.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	22.80	84.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	116.45	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0		14.0	33.60	150.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		10.5	25.20	175.25	
2	Emily Martin -- Southampton Diving Academy												
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	20.00	44.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	31.45	76.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5		14.0	33.60	109.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	23.00	132.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	174.80	
3	Tanya Watson -- Southampton Diving Academy												
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	27.00	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	7.0	5.0		16.5	28.05	55.05	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		17.5	26.25	81.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.5	23.20	104.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	28.05	132.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	37.40	169.95	
4	Sophie Kinnard -- Southampton Diving Academy												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	18.40	42.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0		12.5	23.75	66.15	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.5	26.10	92.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		15.5	37.20	129.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	31.00	160.45	
5	Katie McArthur -- Southampton Diving Academy												
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5		15.0	22.50	42.65	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	71.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	96.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	33.15	129.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0		13.5	29.70	159.10	
6	Ellie Curtis -- Cambridge Dive Team												
401C	Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	45.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	20.00	65.90	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	94.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	39.60	134.30	
612C	Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	24.75	159.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Bethany Pulley Blank -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	41.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	66.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	91.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	118.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	153.85	
8 Gina Webb -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	45.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	68.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	93.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	124.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	149.30	
9 Jessica Lidstone -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	47.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	69.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	106.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.5			10.0	21.00	127.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	147.90	
10 Lucy Hawkins -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	48.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	72.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	96.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	119.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	26.40	146.35	
11 Olivia Johnson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	17.55	38.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	63.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	89.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	109.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	144.50	
12 Cody Powell-Tuckett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	49.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	79.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	101.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	3.0	0.5	1.0	1.0			5.0	8.50	109.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	141.30	
13 Ellen Morrow -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	51.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	71.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	96.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	16.00	112.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	139.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Charlotte Lemon -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	47.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	68.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	13.60	82.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	108.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	22.10	130.55	
15 Georgie Phillips -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	41.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	91.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	16.15	107.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	10.20	118.15	
16 Jade Brindley -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	16.25	16.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	35.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	1.5	2.0			7.5	11.25	46.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	65.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	86.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	109.80	

Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emily Martin -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	37.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	68.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	112.80	
2 Sophie Kinnard -- Southampton Diving Academy													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	70.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	104.80	
3 Ellie Curtis -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	72.10	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	102.85	
4 Katie McArthur -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	55.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	94.80	
5 Charlotte West -- Albatross Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	70.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	22.80	92.85	
6 Tanya Watson -- Southampton Diving Academy													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	56.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	88.85	

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Anthony Harding -- City of Leeds Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	64.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	96.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	40.70	137.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	175.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.5	4.5	3.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	206.30	
2 Rhys Crookes -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	49.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	77.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	112.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	146.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	180.90	
3 Noah Gargett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	82.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	148.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	105.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	174.75	
4 Brandon Foster -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	77.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	33.00	110.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	137.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	170.65	
5 Owen Harrison -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	56.85	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	86.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	110.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	139.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	168.80	
6 Bron Jenkinson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	18.40	45.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	72.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	99.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	33.35	132.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	167.35	
7 Jake Rose -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	48.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	75.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	107.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	135.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	162.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Connor Val Dal -- Southend Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	50.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	76.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	98.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	25.20	124.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	162.15	
9 William Osborne -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	54.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	73.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.0			12.5	26.25	99.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	24.20	123.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	160.00	
10 Theo Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	46.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	71.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	101.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	23.00	124.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	34.10	158.70	
11 Tyler Lane -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	47.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	72.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	99.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			12.5	27.50	127.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	158.15	
12 Elliot Moorhouse -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	65.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	92.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	117.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	156.40	
13 Dylan Lakeman-Brown -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	42.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	68.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	91.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	120.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	147.55	
14 Robbie Brodie -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	54.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	79.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.0	17.60	97.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	125.00	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	2.5			11.0	18.70	143.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Ben Western -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	49.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	76.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	103.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	130.35	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	1.5			6.5	12.35	142.70	
16 Thomas Bailey -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	19.60	40.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	17.25	57.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	80.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	108.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	136.25	
17 James Cripps -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	17.85	45.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	18.40	64.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	20.00	84.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	115.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	1.5			7.5	16.50	131.60	
18 Alfie Howarth -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	24.05	44.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	14.40	58.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	85.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	106.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	127.50	
19 Aaron Daly -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	46.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	70.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	70.20	1
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	2.5			12.0	26.40	96.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	29.70	126.30	
20 Max Roper -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	17.25	17.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	25.30	42.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	65.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	88.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	13.00	101.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	1.0			9.0	18.90	120.50	
21 Oscar Kitchen -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	13.50	31.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	49.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	15.20	64.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.5	15.20	80.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	17.60	97.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Lucas Nunez -- Star Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	19.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	22.10	41.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	17.25	58.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	1.5	1.5	2.0	1.5	1.0			4.5	7.20	66.15	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	81.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	1.5			6.5	14.30	95.65	

Boys C 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Anthony Harding -- City of Leeds Diving													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	46.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	39.90	86.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	122.10	
2 Bron Jenkinson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	37.40	37.40	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	35.65	73.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	114.05	
3 Owen Harrison -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	65.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	106.15	
4 Brandon Foster -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	37.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	65.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	97.30	
5 Rhys Crookes -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	27.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	34.00	61.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			13.0	28.60	90.10	
6 Noah Gargett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	30.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	56.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	19.80	76.60	

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Anthony Harding -- City of Leeds Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	35.15	72.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	6.5			22.0	44.00	116.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	162.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	208.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	254.95	
2 Max Roper -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	36.75	67.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	96.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	143.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	182.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	221.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Owen Harrison -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	36.75	67.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	42.30	110.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	143.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	177.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	207.90	
4 Bron Jenkinson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	6.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	23.40	50.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	81.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	114.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	152.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	185.15	
5 Aaron Daly -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	48.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.5	26.35	75.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	103.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	139.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	176.40	
6 James Cripps -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	50.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	74.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	36.75	110.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	2.5			8.5	18.70	129.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	166.30	
7 Connor Val Dal -- Southend Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	54.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	17.10	71.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	110.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	151.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.5	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			7.5	14.25	166.05	
8 William Osborne -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	47.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	73.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	107.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	135.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	29.70	165.35	
9 Theo Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	57.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	89.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	117.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	142.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	164.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Rhys Crookes -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	54.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	75.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	97.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	9.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	135.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	163.75	
11 Dylan Lakeman-Brown -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	42.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	28.05	70.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	31.50	102.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	125.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	157.80	
12 Tyler Lane -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	50.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	73.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	102.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	23.75	126.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	155.90	
13 Robbie Brodie -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	22.40	44.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	70.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	97.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	24.15	121.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	32.40	154.10	
14 Noah Gargett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	49.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	76.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	103.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	127.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.5	3.0			7.5	16.50	144.30	
15 Brandon Foster -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	18.90	45.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	67.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	96.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	120.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	143.40	
16 Thomas Bailey -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	43.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	70.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	91.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	117.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	142.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Jake Rose -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	38.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	66.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	19.80	86.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	112.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	137.75	
18 Elliot Moorhouse -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	50.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.0			13.5	22.95	72.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	19.80	92.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	110.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	25.20	135.55	
19 Alfie Howarth -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	42.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	64.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	18.90	83.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	107.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	21.85	129.25	
20 Ben Western -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	42.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	60.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	85.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	109.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	1.5			7.5	14.25	123.55	
21 Lucas Nunez -- Star Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	16.25	16.25	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	38.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	65.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	89.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.0	2.0			4.0	7.60	97.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	16.80	113.80	
22 Oscar Kitchen -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	14.45	34.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	18.20	52.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	68.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	0.5	1.5	1.0	0.5	1.0			2.5	4.75	73.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	1.5	1.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			6.0	10.80	84.25	

Boys C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Max Roper -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	37.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	40.95	78.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	122.55	
2 Anthony Harding -- City of Leeds Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	92.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	29.40	121.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Owen Harrison -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	76.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	114.45	
4 James Cripps -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	75.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	107.85	
5 Aaron Daly -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	55.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	91.65	
6 Bron Jenkinson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	29.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	37.20	66.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	89.45	

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Anthony Harding -- City of Leeds Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.0	48.30	81.10	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	36.90	118.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	153.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	196.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	44.10	240.40	
2 Max Roper -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	49.35	82.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	112.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	149.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	2.5	4.0			12.0	32.40	182.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	221.75	
3 Owen Harrison -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	30.80	30.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	38.40	69.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	105.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	145.50	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	182.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	219.00	
4 Brandon Foster -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	56.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	87.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	125.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	150.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	187.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 William Osborne -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	57.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	78.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	115.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	149.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	38.40	187.45	
6 Theo Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	55.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	80.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	113.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	150.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	187.00	
7 Bron Jenkinson -- City of Sheffield Diving													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	53.30	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	84.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	119.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	153.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	171.05	
8 Aaron Daly -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	78.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	106.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	145.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	2.0	3.5	4.0	2.0			8.5	20.40	166.30	
9 Noah Gargett -- Plymouth Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	52.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	78.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	106.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	141.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			11.5	24.15	165.80	
10 Tyler Lane -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	55.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	82.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	106.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	141.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	2.0	5.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	22.80	164.05	
11 James Cripps -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	42.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	66.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	95.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	127.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	159.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Connor Val Dal -- Southend Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	51.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	72.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	93.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	125.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	158.65	
13 Dylan Lakeman-Brown -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	44.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	64.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	94.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	127.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	149.80	
14 Robbie Brodie -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	49.70	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	78.50	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	102.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	128.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	2.0	3.5	3.0	2.0			8.5	20.40	148.50	
15 Rhys Crookes -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	46.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	65.15	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	86.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	111.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	148.20	
16 Lucas Nunez -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	49.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	63.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	82.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	110.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	144.55	
17 Jake Rose -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	69.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	10.20	79.90	2
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	107.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	141.20	
18 Elliot Moorhouse -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	53.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	76.20	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	98.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	116.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	19.80	136.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Ben Western -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	48.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	64.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	89.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	120.50	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	9.00	129.50	2

Boys C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Max Roper -- City Of Bradford Esprit													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	37.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	89.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	56.40	146.25	
2 Brandon Foster -- Southampton Diving Academy													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	37.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	83.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	124.00	
3 Owen Harrison -- Cambridge Dive Team													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	47.30	47.30	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	92.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	30.80	123.70	
4 Anthony Harding -- City of Leeds Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	32.50	32.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	36.45	68.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			19.0	39.90	108.85	
5 William Osborne -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	74.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	102.15	
6 Theo Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	25.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	60.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	97.20	

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lois Toulson -- City of Leeds Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	40.50	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	43.70	84.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	124.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	165.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	52.80	217.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	58.05	275.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	305.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Gemma McArthur -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	74.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	100.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	35.00	135.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	58.05	193.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	58.80	251.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	302.25	
3 Phoebe Backhouse -- City of Leeds Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	65.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	109.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	147.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	186.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	238.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	290.55	
4 Shanice Lobb -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	46.20	79.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	113.10	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	154.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	194.60	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	238.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	51.00	289.00	
5 Amber Foster -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	67.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	105.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	139.65	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	3.5			10.5	26.25	165.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	201.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	246.45	
6 Celie Mullen -- Albatross Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	74.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	103.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	144.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.0	39.60	184.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	18.00	202.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	33.60	236.00	
7 Abbie Baker -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	67.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	98.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	134.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	170.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	205.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	29.70	234.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Lucy Maurer -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	56.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	88.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	111.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	142.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.5	19.95	162.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	28.60	191.35	
9 Abby Fraser -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	27.00	55.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	79.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	105.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	133.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	155.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.0	36.00	191.20	

Girls B 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Gemma McArthur -- Southampton Diving Academy													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	63.45	63.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	111.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	157.85	
2 Lois Toulson -- City of Leeds Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	52.80	52.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	7.0			20.0	54.00	106.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	154.40	
3 Shanice Lobb -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	45.90	45.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	96.30	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	148.80	
4 Amber Foster -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	47.50	47.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	89.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	47.25	136.75	
5 Phoebe Backhouse -- City of Leeds Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	34.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	54.00	88.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	130.80	
6 Celie Mullen -- Albatross Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	45.10	45.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	87.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	129.10	

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Shanice Lobb -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	66.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	104.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	142.60	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	198.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.5	2.0			6.5	20.80	219.40	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	64.00	283.40	
2 Lois Toulson -- City of Leeds Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	75.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	96.65	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.5			15.0	27.00	123.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	161.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			18.5	48.10	209.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	247.35	
3 Phoebe Backhouse -- City of Leeds Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	53.10	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	81.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	115.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	3.5			14.5	44.95	160.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	191.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	50.70	242.65	
4 Amber Foster -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	63.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	26.10	89.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	122.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	157.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	198.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	240.20	
5 Abbie Baker -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	66.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	93.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	18.70	112.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	145.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	179.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	24.30	204.15	
6 Lucy Maurer -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	56.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			9.5	15.20	71.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	103.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	23.00	126.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	164.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	1.0	0.5	0.5	1.0	0.5			2.0	4.80	169.55	
7 Gemma McArthur -- Southampton Diving Academy (withdrew)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	39.90	63.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	83.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	120.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	120.05	1
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	120.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	120.05	

Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points													
http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/													
Page 35													
17:49, 13 December 2012													

Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Shanice Lobb -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	63.00	63.00	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.0	48.00	111.00	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	52.80	163.80	
2 Phoebe Backhouse -- City of Leeds Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	31.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.0	46.50	78.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	120.90	
3 Lois Toulson -- City of Leeds Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	36.40	71.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	8.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	48.30	119.35	
4 Abbie Baker -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	83.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	118.35	
5 Amber Foster -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	37.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	81.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	35.10	116.90	
6 Lucy Maurer -- Star Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	25.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	51.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	73.00	

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew Dixon -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	73.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.5	40.50	114.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	150.25	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	185.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	63.00	248.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	288.85	
2 Max Cott -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	70.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	107.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	144.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	177.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	223.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	265.35	
3 Charlie Minns -- Albatross Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	69.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	107.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	142.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	37.80	179.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	227.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	258.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Alex Kostov -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	71.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	103.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	134.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	172.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	219.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	251.10	
5 Lewys Oakley -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	66.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	103.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	134.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	42.00	176.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	30.80	207.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	250.90	
6 Ollie Piper -- Plymouth Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	50.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	80.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	118.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	35.70	154.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	187.60	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	233.80	
7 Thomas Graham -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	67.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	88.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	115.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	35.00	150.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	189.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	229.60	
8 Henry Biggs -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	57.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	91.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	121.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	152.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	183.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	212.20	
9 Conor Lane -- Southend Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	25.20	48.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	29.45	77.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	106.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	136.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	176.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	210.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Hal Watts -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	56.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	92.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	134.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.5	28.35	162.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.5	21.00	183.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	25.20	208.65	
11 Tom Wrightson -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	50.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	79.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	104.10	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	21.60	125.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	160.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.0	32.00	192.90	
12 Scott Palmer -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	51.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	83.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	120.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	147.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	147.55	1
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	179.05	
13 Kieran Judd -- Southend Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	26.00	48.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	70.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	98.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	128.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	146.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	172.05	
14 Josh McAllister -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	17.50	39.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	58.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	82.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	99.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	124.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	150.50	

Boys B 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew Dixon -- Plymouth Diving Club													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	50.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	44.80	95.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	147.00	
2 Charlie Minns -- Albatross Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	46.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	53.20	99.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	142.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Max Cott -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	36.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	7.0		20.0	48.00	84.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.0	45.90	130.65	
4 Ollie Piper -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	36.45	36.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	79.65	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	49.00	128.65	
5 Lewys Oakley -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	32.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	47.60	80.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	45.90	125.90	
6 Alex Kostov -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0		13.5	36.45	36.45	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0		12.0	33.60	70.05	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	102.45	

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew Dixon -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5		23.5	37.60	37.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5		23.5	49.35	86.95	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		23.0	41.40	128.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5		21.5	43.00	171.35	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	4.5	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	36.25	207.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	57.35	264.95	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		23.0	69.00	333.95	
2 Lewys Oakley -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	35.10	69.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5		23.5	44.65	114.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	34.00	148.15	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	50.40	198.55	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	45.90	244.45	
5251B	Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	44.20	288.65	
3 Charlie Minns -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	42.00	77.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	35.15	112.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5		17.0	34.00	146.35	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.0	39.10	185.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5		17.5	45.50	230.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	49.60	280.55	
4 Ollie Piper -- Plymouth Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	42.00	75.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	39.00	114.60	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5		18.0	27.00	141.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	187.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	47.25	234.45	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	3.0		15.0	42.00	276.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Max Cott -- Southampton Diving Academy													
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	64.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	101.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5		15.0	24.00	125.25	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.5	38.50	163.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	208.15	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0		18.5	49.95	258.10	
6 Tom Wrightson -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		14.5	30.45	60.05	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	20.00	80.05	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	114.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5		10.5	25.20	139.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	169.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	39.15	208.60	
7 Scott Palmer -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	30.40	61.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	32.30	93.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	135.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	31.50	167.40	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	1.5		6.0	10.20	177.60	2
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	2.5		10.0	27.00	204.60	
8 Conor Lane -- Southend Diving Club													
101B	Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.5	33.75	33.75	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	62.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	27.20	89.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	4.5		17.0	35.70	125.45	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0		6.0	9.60	135.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	174.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	27.00	201.65	
9 Henry Biggs -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	27.20	27.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	60.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	29.40	89.60	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.0	24.00	113.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0		18.5	37.00	150.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.0	31.50	182.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.5		4.5	10.80	192.90	
10 Kieran Judd -- Southend Diving Club													
101C	Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.0	16.80	16.80	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.0	19.50	36.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5		12.5	20.00	56.30	
401C	Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.0	19.60	75.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.5	22.95	98.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.0		12.5	25.00	123.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	33.00	156.85	

Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew Dixon -- Plymouth Diving Club													
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0		12.0	34.80	34.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	68.20	103.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	60.00	163.00	
2 Max Cott -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	44.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	51.60	95.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	59.40	155.00	
3 Lewys Oakley -- Southampton Diving Academy													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	43.40	43.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	52.65	96.05	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	55.90	151.95	
4 Ollie Piper -- Plymouth Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	94.20	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	141.80	
5 Charlie Minns -- Albatross Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	42.55	42.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	85.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	46.50	131.95	
6 Tom Wrightson -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	32.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	70.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	110.90	

Girls A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rebecca Gallantree -- City of Leeds Diving													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	35.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	89.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	53.20	142.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	198.35	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	61.50	259.85	
2 Sarah White -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	39.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	44.80	84.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	136.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	179.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	49.95	229.35	
3 Francesca Del Celo -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	41.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	76.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	49.50	126.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	173.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	45.00	218.95	
4 Hannah Allchurch -- Star Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	86.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	42.00	128.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	35.00	163.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	206.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Joanna Matthews -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	74.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	101.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	144.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	178.85	
6 Summer-Jasmine Sweeney -- Southend Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	76.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	102.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	136.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	171.70	
7 Courtney Ross -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	32.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	64.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	30.80	95.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	17.25	112.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			10.0	24.00	136.85	
8 Alice Clarke -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.5	0.5	2.0	1.0	1.5			3.0	6.30	30.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.5			6.5	12.35	42.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	16.20	58.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	90.20	

Girls A+ 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rebecca Gallantree -- City of Leeds Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	59.40	59.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	63.00	122.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	61.50	183.90	
2 Sarah White -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	91.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	144.05	
3 Francesca Del Celo -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	48.60	48.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.5	43.50	92.10	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	51.00	143.10	
4 Joanna Matthews -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5			21.5	51.60	51.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	100.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	141.75	
5 Hannah Allchurch -- Star Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	40.50	40.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	92.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	134.30	
6 Summer-Jasmine Sweeney -- Southend Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0	1.5			7.0	19.60	67.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	1.5			6.0	16.20	83.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rebecca Gallantree -- City of Leeds Diving													
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	42.75	42.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	90.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	54.25	145.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	64.50	209.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	68.80	278.40	
2 Jenny Cowen -- City of Leeds Diving													
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	40.85	40.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	45.50	86.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	41.85	128.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.0	8.0	7.0			20.5	47.15	175.35	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	60.80	236.15	
3 Bethany Watts -- Southampton Diving Academy													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	52.50	52.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	99.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	39.20	138.95	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	28.50	167.45	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	5	2.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	206.45	
4 Sarah White -- Southampton Diving Academy													
6241B Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	41.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	29.90	71.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	41.40	113.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	33.75	146.90	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	186.10	
5 Hannah Allchurch -- Star Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	35.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	67.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	37.80	104.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	24.70	129.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	167.45	
6 Courtney Ross -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	29.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	44.85	74.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	105.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	24.30	129.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	167.30	
7 Lucy Hughes -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	58.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	83.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	22.95	106.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	133.55	
8 Ella-Mae Rayner -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	52.05	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	79.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	19.80	99.75	2
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	129.45	

Girls A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sarah White -- Southampton Diving Academy													
6241B Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.7	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	48.60	48.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	94.85	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	150.85	
2 Jenny Cowen -- City of Leeds Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	49.60	49.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	89.85	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	57.60	147.45	
3 Rebecca Gallantree -- City of Leeds Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	37.20	37.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	94.20	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	46.40	140.60	
4 Courtney Ross -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	84.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	126.00	
5 Bethany Watts -- Southampton Diving Academy													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	55.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	29.70	85.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	38.75	123.95	
6 Hannah Allchurch -- Star Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	41.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	31.05	72.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	44.20	116.65	

Boys A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Denny -- City of Leeds Diving													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	57.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	63.55	120.55	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	61.20	181.75	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	8.0	7.0			19.5	58.50	240.25	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	64.60	304.85	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	45.60	350.45	
2 Sam Thornton -- City of Leeds Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	55.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.0	58.80	114.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	54.00	168.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	64.40	232.55	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	285.05	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	326.90	
3 Ashley Hendrick -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	54.00	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	3.3	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	33.00	87.00	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	139.50	
5353B Reverse 2½ Som 1½ Twists	3	3.3	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	41.25	180.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	57.35	238.10	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	295.10	
4 James Heatly -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	39.15	39.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	85.35	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	142.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	44.80	187.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	236.65	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	43.40	280.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Danny Bates -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	48.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	48.00	96.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	45.60	142.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	40.60	182.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	213.60	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	54.00	267.60	
6 Sebastian Masterton -- Albatross Diving Club													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	97.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	133.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	170.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	212.25	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	39.00	251.25	
7 Duran Omer -- Southend Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	45.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	90.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	136.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	36.40	172.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	30.80	203.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	46.50	250.20	
8 Lewis Coleman-Smith -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	32.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	60.75	93.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	139.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	30.80	170.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	51.00	221.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	26.60	247.75	
9 Alasatair Khakoo -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	42.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	85.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	120.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	160.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	212.10	
5251C Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	26.25	238.35	
10 Sean Lerner -- City of Leeds Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	49.95	49.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	84.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	27.00	111.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	156.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	201.75	
5351B Reverse 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	235.50	
11 Alister McCrae -- Southend Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	87.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	21.00	108.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	140.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	183.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	32.40	215.80	

Boys A+ 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Denny -- City of Leeds Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A+ 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	3.4	7.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	59.50	59.50	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	64.60	124.10	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	34.20	158.30	
2 James Heatly -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	52.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	61.60	114.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	37.50	151.60	
3 Danny Bates -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	48.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	93.60	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	54.00	147.60	
4 Ashley Hendrick -- Plymouth Diving Club													
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	3.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	56.10	56.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.5	3.0			7.0	21.70	77.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5			23.0	69.00	146.80	
5 Sebastian Masterton -- Albatross Diving Club													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	42.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			7.5	21.00	63.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	43.50	106.50	
6 Sam Thornton -- City of Leeds Diving (withdrew)													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

Boys A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Denny -- City of Leeds Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	69.75	69.75	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	5	2.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	27.30	97.05	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	65.60	162.65	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	55.10	217.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	52.50	270.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	50.40	320.65	
2 Chris Nicholls -- Leeds City College Aquatics Ac													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	59.45	92.75	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	134.75	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	168.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	49.40	218.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	65.10	283.45	
3 Danny Bates -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	56.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	42.00	98.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	60.20	158.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	202.30	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	235.90	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	46.40	282.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Lewis Coleman-Smith -- Southampton Diving Academy													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	24.80	24.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	68.20	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	64.00	132.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	48.00	180.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	6.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	204.85	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	43.70	248.55	
5 Sebastian Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	81.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	60.75	141.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	171.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	201.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	231.65	
6 Alister McCrae -- Southend Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	38.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	7.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	69.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	103.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	140.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.5	26.10	167.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	204.05	
7= Josh Dowd -- Leeds City College Aquatics Ac (withdrew)													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	5	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
7= Sam Thornton -- City of Leeds Diving (withdrew)													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

Boys A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Denny -- City of Leeds Diving													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	55.10	55.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	116.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	154.40	
2 Alister McCrae -- Southend Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	55.35	55.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	43.00	98.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	147.55	
3 Danny Bates -- Plymouth Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	56.70	56.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	28.00	84.70	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	57.60	142.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Sebastian Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team													
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	88.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	45.90	134.10	
5 Chris Nicholls -- Leeds City College Aquatics Ac													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	53.65	53.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	49.40	103.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5		8.5	26.35	129.40	
6 Lewis Coleman-Smith -- Southampton Diving Academy													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0		6.0	18.60	18.60	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5		8.5	27.20	45.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	36.00	81.80	